o

~ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TBE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

................................................. Grant Farm Qil Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER % \ X : NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
J Y, c/o Albert Congdon

____________________________________________________________________ \ Joharkersbure, W, Yo,

ADDRESS . \ COMPLETE ADDRESS
1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- Walker District

owuz OF MINERAL nw 7 3 7 @ / N
él é: Lak il Well No. ....7.... r2?'/0 se (e yee

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dater??/ 4/20 & ll/ lO/ 20

.................................................................................... , made by.............Ce. Do _GTant et al 4
4lbert Congdon et el .00~ , and recorded on the.............. day
i = s e e e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book.. 4.158 _page... 100

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operator$ or coal owners at their above shown respective address..........____ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

'{3‘“ Address ¢/o. Albert. Congdon
4 of STREET
::’ 050 ‘Well Operator Pt b
arkers et
Mgy S 000 --kakkenal TG e (1110512024

West Virginia

STATE
: . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

4

vy Woo-62
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N. P. RHINEHART
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 10, 1937

Mre. Albert Congdon
Grant Farm 0il Company
Parkersburg, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

Some time prior to issuing Permit Woo-54 for
Well No. 6 on the C. D¢ Grant Farm, you gave us the
nemes of the owners of the mineral rights but you failed
to give the addresses of these people.

if Please give us the address of C. D. Grant.

We would appreciate your sending us the tracing
for location Noe 7 on the C, D. Grant as we need the tracings
instead of the blue printse.

Very truly yours,
Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

01/05/2024



Vay 14, 1937
Yy Ces Do Grant
1108 Swan Street
Parkersburg, W. Va.
Dear Sir:
4 notice of a pro location of oil

or gas Well No. 7 on the C, D, t Farm, Walker District,
Wood County, has been received from the Grant Farm 0il
Company, Parkersburg, West Virginia. A copy of the notice
end location plat should have been mailed you by the well

operator,

ifyouhawanyobjoctiomtot!ap
location, please file same not later than May 24, 1937.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISTON.

MGsg

55
ﬂyum«ﬁ{’@

01/05/2024



Moy 24, 1937

Grant Farm 0il Compeny

¢/o lire Albert Congson
Parkersburg, We Vae

Gmﬂm:

Pormit YWoo=62 to drill 781l Noe 7 on
the Ce De Grant Farm, Walker Distriet, Vicod County,
is encloseds

Duplicate permits are issuede One shall
hopomdmaemyimwmmr&sg

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.
HGsg
encl
eopy to Inspector Kent,
lat 394-15"
long 81d-20"

slp

01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

QuadrangleR 1 i
: W00-62 WELL RECORD
Permit No 0il or Gas Wel 011
e (KIND)
Company. Fa 0il Co.now : < g
rddres01yde McPeek,Owner.Davisville,R.1.We s%‘i%ﬁ,“‘d Do in L Packers
G.D.Grant.Decd., 1oL 281158
Farm Acres. "
Location (waters)_Big Stillwell Creek S None none
Well No.Z EleyoKNOWN 16 Kind of Packer
Districiialker Souity Wood 13 Wiood condyctor 12'| Bottom hole
The surface of tract is owned in fee b 10. 207 ; None Si 6'5 / 8 by
; "—fecey Crawford— 5 —I065 | Nome | ~'*® °8=
L AR A ek
Mineral rights are owned b;.Unknéwh 6% 1863 18631 Depth set_ 1863
Address 53/16. None None
Drilling commenced S WRO 9=3937 = None None Pert. top NORLE
Drilling complet: July 5-1?37 2 2213' _==l37 Perf. bott oo
ety 8=1937 gttty e ———— - Nome | Nome | = Nome —
Date Shot rom To. Liners Used Perf.top— None—
WithNitreo Glycerine 25,60 then90 quarts?? Perf.bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in No test = tneh
10ths Mere. in No test ne) S )
= No/ P ¥ CuI, F: CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft _Date
Rock Pressure o 1bs h
s b L h:: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ARC_®%2Lpppr INCHES
Fresh water__None feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H:éroc}tor Top Bottom oor“VgV(i::r Fl?&‘l’:; Remarks
Clay ite Soft 0 j 4
ROck | Gray Soft ¢ Ed 25 )
Rock | Red Soft 25 et IR
Rock | Gray Soft L5 75 0 231
Rock | Red Soft 15 140
Lime Soft 140 210
Slate Gray Soft 210 240
Rock | Red Soft 240 300
Lime gray Hard 300 345
Slatg “ray Soft 345 L00
Rock | Red Soft 00 610
Lime | Gray Soft 10 675
Roek | Red Soft 675 800
Rock | HardGraly Hard 800 815
Rock | Red Soft 815 1010
Lime | HardBl Hard 1010 1018
Rock | Red uf Soft 1018 1060
Sand | White Hard 1060 1110
Slate White Soft 1110 1250
Sand | White Hard 1250 1290
Slate White Soft 1290 14,50
Sand | White Hard 1450 1863
Slate White Hard 1863 2206
Sand| White Hard 2206 2216
Went |through [Bereas Sand into slatle and quit| right there
01/05/2024

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No LD~& R /7 _ Well No.__ 2.
(,OMPANy_C_QLZA" ﬁ‘/é'f/f ADDRESS E 77 , - z

FARMWMMLDXSTRICT_”MI COUNTY _£péaae.
Filling Material Used_ LAY ~CURVAPE ~C LA,

& -
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
’aﬂ RZ /L7 >
’ ’
TRk OFWs £ 27 - RA5 2213 2| sy
2 BI65 CEH. Z/8D AN G
R/YE 72
éa CLAy ~ i /ﬁ&'
CF., CIo4F /F70 ]G5
B-La5s Crny, B ~-/575
e e

Drillers’ Nameswwmm/

Remarks: CM/" S 6‘}9*3

e SRS s

JUN 1968

RECEIVED
West Virginia
Dept. of Mines

é—/ 72 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTCR’'S WELL REPORT

-\
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
- N (KIND)
> s oS MR N B A A -~
: samne ann T Usehol LEFT IN
i LA R ING DRILLING | “weLL + [ %3 PACKERS
Company.
Size MRENT
Address
—— N Toree D AN | Kind of Packer—_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size obs— i L
District. County. 8% b N
o . = 6% = o Depth*set ™ =
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____ % e Pt i
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 - Perf. bottom_______
i d o
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch e i
Peérf. bottomi
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
5 NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
N :P B Tty g }\N SN il .
Salt water. _feet._ feet FEET CHES —  __PFEET ______INCHES
% ¥ X

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

olgriky) Bfd Jnékcron
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Now ( 242 i) Well No Z
COMPANY CYUUZE /7 S LLH ADDRESS ZHZSUZUk £ V7L 18123, ~2E 7 52

FARMC.ZCH AL D58 N LBy ClOMI N RICT____ L ILMER COUNTY_Aela

Filling Material Used___/Z-ChAY ~CHSTAPLE ~C LA,

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Nameswmm

e AR T
Remarks: B
Ui ot Sy /LT ~& B ErsTes,
(/7. worrw sZecr &v945)
Z-X ~8 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
&
S| A R hickuid
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
658 Depthsete o =
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 5 Part, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Digazs Tise SRR
Peard. bottom oo
Open flow after tubing___/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT.——_ _Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

T /05 202"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NO_M 4’ FL2 HELPITT ) Well No ,7
COMPANY_ CLYPL 7S FELN ADDRESS ZIULT ITLLE FT. TtV A, ~ ZEs 52
FARME Z. GHAVT DISTRICT_ LN EA  COUNTY LPEAL
Filling Material Used <. o .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
7/ s
73 &H-cor A7 F-55 Fse | &F| Soos
723 LH.GTE BHIRE | BSE ~EYE ~| R 5HE b oo BALIEE 2279 R
7-5e SToE ’m REE R 1 Z A, RIO~RI T
7v0_Kcudy 287 -4’
SREREER
Drillers’ Names_m&mmm&
Remarks:

LV ZLL COATPRETE A7 LBTER PrigE

DATE




- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.w - : OdorGasWell =

A \ 3 - < (KIND)
SRR | IR | WL e
Company
Size. N S g S R

Address

16 Kind.of Packen .
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%

65 : ' Depth set
Drilling commenced

. ..~} 53/16 y e X
Drilling completed Total depth. o o
uling p otal dep : 3 " ‘ : i o . I:erf.\ e

Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pertf. bottom o .

: 4 1.
Initial open flow—__ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT......—_Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet - FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names L

Remarks:

o : ST



a1
(9 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
7z

Permit NoM LTS~ mm Well No

COMPANY_C L Y2E 7S FLEEH ADDRESS ZULSY LU E FT. TSl ), " ZESH2
FARM__CL 2 G947 DISTRICT__AEPLALST COUNTY_ L&

Filling Material Used_ /% Y ~C I, STPWE ~CLEA .

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
‘ ’
Ay (B — /5 Ses Ts | So25

CA. Sraps sty /5 /5’ A2/3 2'm8 O
_Z " SrE AATNEN CEpr A@fzg: DA FECULATTOUS FAAPNES AIE J’M&

Drillers’ Names P =/ - 7Y

(=), 7 o 7o 1= 777

Remarks:

7"/55145 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

S
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

N -

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
- N (KIND) N N
AT | SR | ERONSRD SedSRms
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
‘ 654 Depth set 33 298N
Drilling commenced
53/16. .
Drilli leted Total depth
rilling complete : t: li lep " 3 . Perf. top :
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom..— -
i d pf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch G Fezt: tag
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet _ feet FEET INCHES FEET_______INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

oG M3f L (Y sreron
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State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

July 15, 1968

- Harry Holliday

Grantsville, W. Va.

IN RE: PERMIT

Dear Sir:

W00-62-P
FARM

COMPANY _glyde McPeek
L. D, Grant & Others
WELL NO. 7
above.

COUNTY __ wWood

Please make a final inspection of the Well described

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director

0il and Gas Wells Division

01/05/2024



el :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NOM Well No 7

COMPANYLLYLZE /T = LFLLH

FARM_C . . AT (LAl y UV ODISTRICT A ALNELT COUNTY__LEZ2L2

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

OW [TLAAL ZACFLCTZa, I L5 IELL Arrfy L FLELLEATED

BOND CANCELLED
RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR ANB/OR BRINCipAL

Ll et

7'/7'Jj I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

West Virginia £
ept. of Mines 3%/
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS
TUBING © | DRILLING CWELL FARKERS
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____________
rilling plete otal dep 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom________
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lilnacs: He B Rop
Perf. bottom.ec o
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

o SO51 L OFrgeron



Form OG 9

/é'%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None,No coal Clyde McPeek,Davisville,R.l.West éVszat.
' ‘ : = 1,2

,Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

Address Complete Address -

axr 2] 19 68
» Coal Operator or Coal Owner wiel g e -2 3

? WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Walker District
Address
Wood County
Lease or Property Owner : :7
. ‘Well No! : ¢
Clyde McPeek,Davisville,R l. C.D.Grant ,Decd, now
West,va, zblhd Address Lacey Crawford Farm

Parkersburg,West,Va,26101

Inspector to be notified My Harry Hollidey,Grantsville Wegt Va,
Tel,No354=-61L45

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This no ailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above da /o?/
2 0
JUN-1968 <.
D, Very truly yours,

RECEI\/ED ~
West Virginia &,
Dept. of Mines /\‘?

O
LB

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b)oa;‘ 4%42@24
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

Clyde McPeek @

Well Operator.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect. /
&5—'?7/) ‘éoz '/) PerMIT NUMBER

(over)



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(li!QUIRID BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follgwsio s Sang Well
Total depth-2216!

Pull rods and tubing from 2213°
Bridge at 2175'or 31l'above top of Berea sand 2175
Cracked .stone (Packed) 2175'to . 2150!
Neat cement 2 bags on PEEekstone by dumping bailer2l50'to 2145
Red clay on cement 21L45't0 1890"
Cracked stone on red clay 1890'to 1880"
Neat cement 2 bags on red clay 1880'to 18751
Pull 6-5/8"casing if possible from 18631
Bridge at 1125' orl5'below bottom of second Cow run sand 1125°
Cracked stone on bridge (packed) 1125'to 1115
Neat cement 1115 to 1116°*
Red clay 1110t to 1065°'
Neat cement 1065'to 10601
Bridge at 225'or 18'below seat of 1l0'casing 225
Cracked stone on bridge (packed 2251't0 210!
Neat cement on bridge 2 bags 210' to 207
Fill with clay from 207! to 15

Piece of 6-5/8"casing from ll'9'15't02—1/2' above surfacewith,crackedd store
and cement,farm name, owmers name,well no, and day and date séamped on
metal plate permanently attached thereto,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Clyde McPeek (Z! ?ZP

AN A Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ammg}ébli 4

z S { J .
/" day of \Jpere —  19CYF

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

REERY amewe TG o Lmiocaasmans co
Cameston w va
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FORM OG-8 s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

NO-COAL —Glyde MePeock
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NA"' OF WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS ? comPLETE ADDRESS T
Jualy 12th. 1968
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 5 WELL AND LOCATION
Walker District
ADDRESS
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
ord Well. No._ 7
Parkersburg,Westy¥a,

_C.D.Grant &Qthers

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Wood ss:
County of 5
e S pin McPeek and __Clarence Dawson

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Clyde McPeek
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on thels'bh day of June 48 68 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

Harry Holliday,Grantsville.Tel, 35&-61&5

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION gngj Egggn ERdO™ WIZX SXIND gt ™
_Berea sand . 855tcut! 1008*
__Bridge at 2170°*
cracked stone on bridge 2170'to2150'
Neat cement on|stone 2 bags placed by baifler
Red clayon cem@gbt to 18957
n red—clay 1895+ t0o1886*
—Neat Cement beiler
= i 8551
i i at 855'to 8L0O' of| cracked stonﬁ
Neat cement 2 pags on stone, dumped by bafler

Pulled casingapd placed bridge at 230!

Cracked stone fpn bridge 23000 2107
ags ce :
urface
;¢ 1
7"0,D,.Casing from 13'of surface to 2'above surface
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NA“)NO COAL Z O:_D_o CESIEE‘_ W_i t‘h.me tal plate
Tastenea on—tvop W‘l"bh—lr—beﬂ.-%'s
(NAME) Farm n N0,
(NAME) owners naneand operators name
(NAME) stamped on metal plate
</
and thatthe) work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the s day of

4——4‘/’{ 6(./ 19 éof

And further/ deponents saith not. M / ) / Ci %A

Sworn to and subscribed k&%

e / 'Q-’ o ) él',(,&oc - ( ar{
y co jon expires: Notary Public.
2/ ¢z 8-/ %@5 Permit Nof0Q=62=P__

Dby aTiews PRl ano LTHoGmARHING <O
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DUPLICATE: ‘ E el
For the Auditor.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

No.

DATE -~ Jume 11, 1968

FROM_Bepartwent of Mines - 011 & Ges Division
Department

In Re: Pemmit to Plug u&
Peposit in Trest foe:

Me, cxro: Mo Peok

Route

favisville, West Virginias

securities to be held in
State of West V

received fram the

Peposit in form of: Cert

the oum of $1,000.90 cash [deposit in (1ieu of ant/or $1,000.00

irginia, ix
mn.m&m w, il & i

o o

26142

Trogsurer the
with Artidqle 4,

said deposit.

fed Check [No. S 5549, dated 617-68

Virginig

L TOTAL $1,000,00
DISTRIBUTION TO ACCOUNT AND FUND
0il and Ges Division - Depsrtment of Mines
B8091=16~550=13
gy,
i l] V£ 01/05/2024
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Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
: @il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

Jily 23, 1968

Mr. George Wilson, Jr., Bond Custodian
Office of the State Treasurer
State Capitol Building
Charleston, West Virginia In Re: Requisition and/or Transmittal
. Account Number__ 8091-16
Permit Number W00-62-P

Dear Mr. Wilson:

The 0il and Gas Division of the Department of Mines requests the
release of the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1000 00) in lieu of bond be-
ing held in trust for:

Clyde McPeek
Rt. 1
Davisville, W. Va. 26142

said person having complied with all laws, Rules and Regulations as pro-
vided in Section 2, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT

DEPT. OR INST Wﬁ' of Mines - 0il & Cas Wells Div. DATE

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT No.__ 809116 NAmE

LIST PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER AND ITEM CODE NUMBER. LIST PAYEE ONLY ONCE SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT DU

WARRANT

NO.

TRANSMITTAL SHEET NO.
July 24, 1968

10

PURCHASE
ORDER NO.

Special Revenue

PAYEE

APPN.
YEAR

69

E

AMOUNT
DUE

& 706 A0

Clyde McPeek

$ 1,000,00

Permit No, W00-62-P

RE: Release § 1,000,000 C
held in trust in the
the State Treasury for:

ash

oiT.

Clyde McPeek

Rt, 1

Davisville, W, Va.

26142

«@,;4( ,7/;0//647

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 2, 1968

Mr. Clyde McPeek
Rt 1
Davisville, W. Va. 26142

RE: Permit No. W00-62-P

Farm: C. D. Grant & Others
Well No: 7

District: Walker

County: Wood

Dear Sir:

In accordance with Section 2, Article 4,
Chapter 22, Code of West Virginia, you are entitled to
a refund of $1,000.00 from 0il & Gas Cash Trust Deposit
Fund, having complied with all Laws, Rules and Regulations.

We are enclosing Check No. 670620, dated
July 30, 1968, for the above named amount.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

RLD/b
Emcl. 1 Check

01/05/2024
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